
Stage 6
Golden to Denver

Sunday, August 28, 2011

© USAPCC	 All course logs subject to change.	 Revised 7/12/11
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10:45 AM 10:45 AM 10:45 AM 0.0 0.0 1.1 0.0 1.8 Start Neutral Start at 12th and Washington St.
10:47 AM 10:47 AM 10:47 AM 1.1 1.1 0.0 1.8 0.0 Right onto CO 93

End Neutral Section
10:47 AM 10:47 AM 10:47 AM 0.0 0.0 70.9 0.0 114.1 Race Start at CO 93
10:53 AM 10:52 AM 10:52 AM 2.5 2.5 68.4 4.1 110.0 Right onto 58th Ave. from CO 93
10:57 AM 10:56 AM 10:56 AM 1.7 4.2 66.6 6.8 107.3 Right onto Easley Rd. from 60th Ave.
11:04 AM 11:03 AM 11:02 AM 2.9 7.1 63.8 11.4 102.7 vLeft at CO 58 on ramp onto Easley Rd.
11:05 AM 11:03 AM 11:02 AM 0.2 7.3 63.6 11.7 102.4 Right onto 44th Ave. from Easley Rd.
11:09 AM 11:07 AM 11:05 AM 1.5 8.8 62.0 14.2 99.9 Left onto Washington Ave. from 10th St.
11:09 AM 11:07 AM 11:06 AM 0.1 8.9 62.0 14.3 99.8 caution - bump
11:09 AM 11:07 AM 11:06 AM 0.1 9.0 61.9 14.5 99.6 Start Line
11:10 AM 11:09 AM 11:07 AM 0.5 9.5 61.4 15.3 98.8 Right onto 19th St. from Washington Ave.
11:13 AM 11:11 AM 11:10 AM 1.3 10.8 60.1 17.3 96.8 cs onto Lookout Mountain Rd.

11:24 AM 11:21 AM 11:19 AM 4.3 15.1 55.8 24.2 89.9 Nissan KOM
Lookout Mountain - Cat. 3 @ 7317'

11:31 AM 11:28 AM 11:25 AM 2.6 17.8 53.1 28.6 85.5 Left onto US 40 from Lookout Mountain Rd.
11:42 AM 11:38 AM 11:34 AM 4.3 22.1 48.8 35.6 78.5 Left onto US 40
11:45 AM 11:40 AM 11:36 AM 1.2 23.3 47.6 37.5 76.6 Left onto Heritage Rd. from US 40
11:47 AM 11:43 AM 11:39 AM 1.1 24.4 46.5 39.2 74.9 cs onto Jefferson County Pkwy.
11:49 AM 11:44 AM 11:40 AM 0.5 24.9 46.0 40.0 74.1 Left onto Johnson Rd. from Jefferson Co. Pkwy.
11:51 AM 11:46 AM 11:42 AM 0.9 25.8 45.1 41.5 72.6 Right at roundabout onto S. Golden Rd.
11:52 AM 11:47 AM 11:43 AM 0.6 26.4 44.5 42.4 71.7 vRight onto Ford St. - caution bump
11:54 AM 11:48 AM 11:44 AM 0.4 26.8 44.1 43.1 71.0 Left onto 19th St. from Ford St.
11:54 AM 11:49 AM 11:44 AM 0.1 26.9 44.0 43.3 70.8 Right onto Washington Ave. from 19th St.
11:55 AM 11:50 AM 11:45 AM 0.5 27.4 43.5 44.0 70.1 Right onto 13th St. from Washington Ave.
12:11 PM 12:04 PM 11:59 AM 6.4 33.8 37.1 54.3 59.8 Right onto Kipling St. from 32nd Ave.
12:12 PM 12:06 PM 12:00 PM 0.4 34.2 36.6 55.1 59.0 Left onto 26th Ave. from Kipling St.
12:16 PM 12:09 PM 12:03 PM 1.6 35.8 35.1 57.6 56.5 Left onto Wadsworth Ave. from 26th Ave.
12:17 PM 12:10 PM 12:04 PM 0.6 36.4 34.5 58.5 55.6 Right onto 32nd St. from Wadsworth Ave.
12:21 PM 12:14 PM 12:08 PM 1.4 37.8 33.1 60.9 53.2 Right onto Sheridan Blvd. from 32nd St.
12:22 PM 12:14 PM 12:08 PM 0.3 38.1 32.8 61.3 52.8 Left onto 29th St. from Sheridan Blvd.
12:26 PM 12:18 PM 12:12 PM 1.6 39.7 31.2 63.8 50.3 Right onto Speer Blvd. from 29th St.
12:29 PM 12:21 PM 12:15 PM 1.4 41.1 29.8 66.1 48.0 cs Larimer St. - enter circuit going "wrong way"
12:30 PM 12:22 PM 12:16 PM 0.5 41.6 29.3 66.9 47.2 Left onto Colfax Ave. from Speer Blvd.
12:33 PM 12:24 PM 12:17 PM 0.8 42.4 28.5 68.2 45.9 Right onto Grant St. from Colfax Ave.
12:33 PM 12:25 PM 12:18 PM 0.2 42.6 28.3 68.5 45.6 Right onto 13th Ave. from Grant St.
12:34 PM 12:25 PM 12:18 PM 0.2 42.8 28.1 68.9 45.2 Right onto Broadway from 13th Ave.

12:34 PM 12:26 PM 12:18 PM 0.1 42.9 28.0 69.1 45.0 Smashburger Sprint Line
Finish Line - 6 laps to go

12:34 PM 12:26 PM 12:19 PM 0.2 43.1 27.8 69.3 44.8 Left onto Colfax Ave. from Broadway
12:36 PM 12:27 PM 12:20 PM 0.5 43.6 27.3 70.2 43.9 Left onto Speer Blvd. from Colfax Ave.
12:37 PM 12:29 PM 12:22 PM 0.7 44.3 26.6 71.3 42.8 Right onto Bannock St. from Speer Blvd.
12:38 PM 12:30 PM 12:22 PM 0.3 44.6 26.2 71.8 42.3 Right onto Speer Blvd. from Bannock St.
12:41 PM 12:32 PM 12:24 PM 1.1 45.7 25.2 73.6 40.5 Right onto Larimer St. from Speer Blvd.
12:41 PM 12:32 PM 12:25 PM 0.1 45.8 25.1 73.6 40.5 Right onto Speer Blvd. from Larimer St.
12:42 PM 12:33 PM 12:26 PM 0.4 46.2 24.7 74.4 39.7 Left onto Colfax Ave. from Speer Blvd.
12:44 PM 12:35 PM 12:27 PM 0.9 47.1 23.8 75.7 38.4 Right onto Grant St. from Colfax Ave.
12:45 PM 12:36 PM 12:28 PM 0.1 47.2 23.7 76.0 38.1 Right onto 13th Ave. from Grant St.
12:45 PM 12:36 PM 12:28 PM 0.3 47.5 23.4 76.4 37.7 Right onto Broadway from 13th Ave.
12:45 PM 12:36 PM 12:28 PM 0.1 47.6 23.3 76.6 37.5 Finish Line - 5 to go
12:57 PM 12:47 PM 12:38 PM 4.6 52.2 18.6 84.1 30.0 Finish Line - 4 to go
1:09 PM 12:58 PM 12:48 PM 4.7 56.9 14.0 91.6 22.5 Finish Line - 3 to go
1:20 PM 1:09 PM 12:58 PM 4.7 61.6 9.3 99.1 15.0 Finish Line - 2 to go
1:32 PM 1:19 PM 1:08 PM 4.6 66.2 4.7 106.6 7.5 Finish Line - 1 to go
1:44 PM 1:30 PM 1:18 PM 4.7 70.9 0.0 114.1 0.0 Race Finish at Broadway and and 14th Ave.


